

Corrigendum No. 2A to to BID NO. T-11014/33/2014-Tech/1 dated 21st November, 2014

Sl	Section	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Corrigendum / Revised text / Clarification
1	Section II	19.1 - (viii)	10	The OEM of Server and Networking equipments quoted by the bidder, should have average annual turnover of Rs.10,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crores) from sales of Servers and Networking equipments in the last three financial years ending 31.03.2014. The average turnover refers to the average turnover of the OEM company and not the composite turnover of its subsidiaries/sister concerns, etc. The bidder must submit copy of the Audited Balance Sheets and Profit & Loss Account Statement for last 3 financial years ended on 31.03.2014 along with the bid. However, in the case of no-availability of audited balance sheets, a Certificate from the Statutory Auditor/Chartered Accountant of the OEM's Company certifying the turnover of the OEM in the last three financial years would be acceptable.	The OEM of Servers and related equipments quoted by the bidder, should have average annual turnover of Rs.800,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Hundred Crores) from sales of Servers and related equipments in the last three financial years. The average turnover refers to the average turnover of the OEM company and not the composite turnover of its subsidiaries/sister concerns, etc. The bidder must submit copy of the Audited Balance Sheets and Profit & Loss Account Statement for last 3 financial years along with the bid. However, in the case of non-availability of audited balance sheets, a Certificate from the Statutory Auditor/CFO of the OEM's Company certifying the turnover of the OEM in the last three financial years would be acceptable. OEM Turnover in the various clauses in the RFP stands corrected